South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 05:37:02 pm

Session 120 - (2013-2014)

S*0156 (Rat #0001, Act #0001 of 2013) General Bill, By Courson, O'Dell and Verdin
Summary: Hunley Commission

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 54-7-100, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
THE HUNLEY COMMISSION, INCLUDING ITS MEMBERS AND DUTIES, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT AN ADDITIONAL
MEMBER OF THE COMMISSION SHALL BE THE LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR TO SERVE EX OFFICIO, OR HIS DESIGNEE.
- ratified title

01/08/13
01/08/13
01/09/13
01/10/13
01/10/13
01/15/13
01/16/13
01/16/13
01/16/13
01/17/13
01/17/13
01/17/13
01/18/13
01/22/13
01/23/13
01/25/13
02/06/13

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 103)

Referred to Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 103)
Recalled from Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 2)
Read second time (Senate Journal-page 39)

Roll call Ayes-42 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 39)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 12)
Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 17)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 17)
Recalled from Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 24)
Read second time (House Journal-page 17)

Roll call Yeas-115 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 18)

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 19)
Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 1)

Ratified R 1

Signed By Governor

Effective date 01/23/13

Act No. 1

Page 1 of 1



