

Session 120 - (2013-2014)

S*0156 (Rat #0001, Act #0001 of 2013) General Bill, By Courson, O'Dell and Verdin

Summary: Hunley Commission

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 54-7-100, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE HUNLEY COMMISSION, INCLUDING ITS MEMBERS AND DUTIES, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT AN ADDITIONAL MEMBER OF THE COMMISSION SHALL BE THE LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR TO SERVE EX OFFICIO, OR HIS DESIGNEE. - ratified title

01/08/13	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 103)
01/08/13	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 103)
01/09/13	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 2)
01/10/13	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 39)
01/10/13	Senate	Roll call Ayes-42 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 39)
01/15/13	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 12)
01/16/13	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 17)
01/16/13	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 17)
01/16/13	House	Recalled from Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 24)
01/17/13	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 17)
01/17/13	House	Roll call Yeas-115 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 18)
01/17/13	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 19)
01/18/13	House	Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 1)
01/22/13		Ratified R 1
01/23/13		Signed By Governor
01/25/13		Effective date 01/23/13
02/06/13		Act No. 1